Nl AS - Ayman Badawi MTH-532-Abstract Algebra-01 Section
AUS | of Sharjah - 01

Project Title: Course Evaluation: Fall 2021

Course Audience: 11
Responses Received: 5
Response Ratio: 45.45%

Report Comments

INTRODUCTION

This report contains the results gathered during the online course-instructor evaluations. Students were invited to share their feedback
on the teaching and the course material, ultimately to help improve the overall quality of education at our institution.

It is now our collective duty to turn this insight into action.

As part of this mission, all instructors receive an Individual Report for developmental purposes i.e. to identify strengths and areas for
improvement in regard to their teaching methods. Contents include graphs, tables, rankings, frequencies, statistics, and comments,
as well as reflective questions to help guide you in the preparation of your personal development plan.

We urge every Faculty Member to diligently examine all the analysis, to seek to understand it, to take note of patterns, to draw logical
conclusions and to take it upon yourself to act on the valuable feedback your students have taken the time to provide.
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https://www.aus.edu/
http://www.explorance.com

Ayman Badawi

Comparative Score

/\ Min O Max |—| StandardDev

Overall

Department 4.2¢ -
College 4.44 N
Faculty 4.54 |

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

1. The course assessment and grading criteria were clearly defined.

Department (Math and Statistics) 4.45 NI I
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.55 I I
Faculty 4.60 Y S

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

2. The course content, as described in the syllabus, was fully covered.

Department (Math and Statistics) 4.54 [ I
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.62 I S
Faculty 4.60 Y S

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

3. The course material (textbook(s) and supplemented material) were appropriate.

Department (Math and Statistics) 432 U
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.44 TN
Faculty 4.60 Y S

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

4. The course learning outcomes, as stated in the syllabus, were achieved.

Department (Math and Statistics) 4.41 VI
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.54 I
Faculty 4.60 Y C—

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00
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Ayman Badawi

5. The classroom discussion/interaction helped me understand the course material.

Department (Math and Statistics) 4.13 NI
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.37 NI
Faculty 4.60 Y W

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

6. The teaching method(s) (i.e., way(s) of teaching) used in this class helped me learn the course content.

Department (Math and Statistics) 407 [NV
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.2¢ TN
Faculty 4.50 Y W

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

7. Students’ questions relevant to class discussion/lecture were encouraged and welcomed.

Department (Math and Statistics) 4 42
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.57 TS
Faculty 4.60 Y S

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

8. My experience in the course has stimulated my interest in the subject.

Department (Math and Statistics) 3.1 T S
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.1 VU
Faculty 4.60 Y S

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

9. My work in the course was evaluated within the timeframe the instructor said it would be evaluated.

Department (Math and Statistics) 43¢ NIV
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.4
Faculty 420 W

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

10. The instructor provided helpful feedback on my work.

Department (Math and Statistics) 404 NI
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 420 NI
Faculty 4.60 Y S

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00
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Ayman Badawi

11. The instructor started and finished the class on time.

Department (Math and Staistics) 4.57
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.64 I
Faculty 3.60 | S

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

12. The Instructor was accessible during the office hours stated in the syllabus.

Department (Math and Statistics) 4.42 NIV
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 4.53 I
Faculty 4.60 I

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

13. Overall, my learning experience in this course was positive.

Department (Math and Statistics) 405 NIV
College (College - Arts & Sciences) 432 U
Faculty 4.60 Y S

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00
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Breakdown

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100
is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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Ayman Badawi

Dept
Std Dept Dept Pct College College College

Mean Median Mode Dev N Mean Rnk I\ Mean Pct Rnk
The course
assessment and 3200 0 5 460 500 5 0.55 951 445 57 4450  4.55 43
grading criteria were
clearly defined.
The course content,
2 ClEEaeol I i3 3200 0 5 460 500 5 055 951 4.54 48 4450 4.62 39
syllabus, was fully
covered.
The course material
(textbook(s) and
supplemented 32 00 0 5 460 5.00 5 0.55 951 4.32 65 4450 4.44 58
material) were
appropriate.
The course learning
BUBEMEE, EBBEIRY o 5 5 g g o5 sED 506 5 055 951 441 63 4450 454 46

in the syllabus, were
achieved.

The classroom

discussion/interaction

helped me 4 1 0 O 0 5 4.80 5.00 5 045 951 4.13 86 4450 4.37 74
understand the

course material.

The teaching
method(s) (i.e., way(s)
of teaching) used in
this class helped me
learn the course
content.

41 0 0 O 5 4.80 5.00 5 045 0951 4.07 83 4450 4.29 76

Students’ questions

relevant to class

discussion/lecture 3 2 0 O 0 5 460 5.00 5 055 951 442 63 4450 4.57 40
were encouraged and

welcomed.

My experience in the
course has stimulated
my interest in the
subject.

32 0 0 0 5 460 5.00 5 055 951 3.81 85 4450 4.11 72

My work in the course

was evaluated within

the timeframe the 2 2 1 0 0 5 4.20 4.00 45 0.84 951 4.38 23 4450 4.48 18
instructor said it would

be evaluated.

The instructor
provided helpful 8 2 0 © 0 5 460 5.00 5 055 951 4.04 79 4450 4.29 61
feedback on my work.

The instructor started
and finished the class 2 1 1 1 0 5 3.80 4.00 5 1.30 951 457 3 4450 4.64 2
on time.

The Instructor was
accessible during the
office hours stated in
the syllabus.

2 0 0 0 5 460 5.00 5 055 951 4.42 61 4450 4.53 50

Overall, my learning
experience in this 32 00 0 5 460 5.00 5 0.55 951 4.05 72 4450 4.32 56
course was positive.
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What did you like the most about the course?

Comments

Overall, the course is very interesting. Professor Ayman's passion in the topics makes me want to learn and know more.

The professor's approach to the material is amazing!

| don't like Abstract Algebra much, however his sessions were interesting due to his passion in this specific domain.

You leave his session you got the whole figure, then the rest is on you!

| liked how he reminded us of the needed facts / theorems as prerequisites, so he didn't leave us out of the blue and showed you
the relation of the old material to what he wanted to explain ( He was building the blocks).

It was an honor to attend his class.

His notes, and material on his website are very helpful.

His Knowledge and command over the subject
Professor was very passionate about the subject.

Suggest specific improvements to the course, if any.

Comments

| personally think the exams were a bit too challenging. | believe that we, as graduate students, should be exposed to problems that
are challenging but under exam pressure it was hard for me to do well.

Due to the professor's enthusiasm during the explanation, he jumped from one topic to another and went fast that it took us time to
comprehend the thought, especially for students who came from a different background got confused little; maybe this is how the
course is after all, it requires strong background.

The Material needed more detailed examples, Maybe a separate proper sheet can be provided that contains examples related to
the theorems.
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